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          COURT DOCKET - MADISON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT               1   CSP048                                                     1
                                                                Date: 11/14/2018
                        ORDINANCE VIOLATION                       Time:  9/44/18
                                                                  Page:   1
          2018 OV 400153  Judge:                      From  0/00/0000 To 99/99/9999
                                                                User:
            Case Names______________ Attorney Names__________   Wsid:
                    VS                                            All Entries For Case
            LINK KEVIN G
            SHELBY STEVEN   CODE ENFO
__Date__
 3/01/2018 Ordinance Violation 01 Count 001 DISABLED VEHIICLE ON PROP Feb 26,2018
           Defendant LINK KEVIN G
          Statute 9117000  Class 9  Orig.
          Agency: MADISON, CITY OF CITY  Ticket#: 400153

 3/01/2018 Bond Type SUMMONS/NOTICE TO APPEAR Defendant LINK KEVIN G
           Appearance (Granite) Apr 05,2018 10:00AM Rm6B   Canceled

 3/05/2018 APPEARANCE SENT TO  Defendant LINK KEVIN G
           Document TRAPPLTG.DOC Was Printed
           Appearance (Granite) Apr 05,2018 10:00AM Rm6B   Judge GC TR JUDGE

 4/05/2018 Order:  CONTINUED RESET NAD.  S/SLEMER

 4/05/2018 APPEARANCE SENT TO  Defendant LINK KEVIN G
           Document TRAPPLTG.DOC Was Printed
           Appearance (Granite) May 10,2018 10:00AM Rm6B   Judge GC TR JUDGE

 5/10/2018 Order:  DEF PNG, SET NJ TRIAL.  S/SLEMER

 5/10/2018 Non-Jury Trial
           TRG NJ DOCKET Jun 14,2018 01:00PM Rm6B   Judge GC TR JUDGE

 6/14/2018 Order:  CASE CALLED FOR NON - JURY TRIAL.  ATTORNEY PAPA FOR CITY
          DEFENDANT PRO SE.  WITNESS SHELBY AND DEF SWORN.  PHOTOS ADMITTED.
          ARGUMENT PRESENTED.  COURT REVIEWED 17-OV-400976.  DEF. FOUND GUILTY.
          DEF. ASSESSED $500.00 TFC POA 9/27/18.  DEF PREVIOUSLY ADVISED OF
          APPEAL RIGHTS.  CLERK TO SEND COPIES.  S/SLEMER

 6/14/2018 COPY SENT TO CITY ATTORNEY PAPA AND DEFENDANT

 6/14/2018 EXHIBITS PLACED IN CABINET IN TRAFFIC

 6/14/2018 Disposition 01/00  Count 001  FINE & COST Fee $500.00  SIGNED
           JUDGE SLEMER RONALD  Defendant LINK KEVIN G
           ASST STATES ATTORNEY CITY ATTORNEY
          Disposition: GUILTY CONVICTION DISABLED VEHIICLE ON PROP
          Disposition Type: Bench   Defendant Plea: NOT GUILTY
          Statute 9117000  Class 9
          Sentence: 06/14/2018
          Sentence: FINES AND/OR COST/PENALTIES AND FEES  SENTENCE IN FORCE
          FINE & COST            500.00
           Status:Balance due.  Jun 14,2018
           TR-PAY/SATISFY Sep 27,2018 01:00PM Rm6B   Judge GC TR JUDGE

 6/18/2018 Copies Fee $19.50  Defendant LINK KEVIN G

 6/18/2018 Computer Printout Fee $6.00  Defendant LINK KEVIN G

            C O N T I N U E D   O N   N E X T   P A G E

C 4



          COURT DOCKET - MADISON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT               2   CSP048                                                     2
                                                                Date: 11/14/2018
                        ORDINANCE VIOLATION                       Time:  9/44/18
                                                                  Page:   2
          2018 OV 400153  Judge:                      From  0/00/0000 To 99/99/9999
                                                                  User:
__Date__
 7/06/2018 MOTION TO RECONSIDER JUDGMENT FILED BY DEFENDANT, PROSE

 7/06/2018 BLANK BLUE SHEET
           Document BBS.DOC Was Printed

 7/12/2018 Order:  DEF FILED MOTION TO RECONSIDER.  SET FOR HEARING ON THE MOTION
          NAD NJ SETTING AT 1:00 P.M. WITH NOTICE.  S/SLEMER

 7/12/2018 Non-Jury Trial  *********  MOTION TO RECONSIDER *****************
           TRG NJ DOCKET Aug 16,2018 01:00PM Rm6B   Judge GC TR JUDGE

 7/16/2018 COPY OF ORDER AND NOTICE SENT TO ATTORNEY PAPA

 8/06/2018 MOTION TO DENY AND/OR DISMISS THE MOTION TO RECONSIDER JUDGMENT
          FB CITY OF MADISON ATTY JOHN PAPA

 8/09/2018 RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DENY AND/OR DISMISS THE MOTION TO RECONSIDER
          JUDGEMENT FILED BY DEFENDANT, PRO SE

 8/15/2018 CALLED ATTORNEY PAPA'S OFFICE AS REMINDER OF CASE SETTING 8/16/18 AT 1

 8/16/2018 Hearing held before Judge Slemer reported by E. Panzau

 8/16/2018 Order:  POST TRIAL MOTION PRESENTED. DEF. AND ATTORNEY PAPA ARE
           REPORTER PANZAU ERIN M
          PRESENT.  FORMAL ORER TO FOLLOW.  S/SLEMER

 8/23/2018 Order:  DEF'S POST TRIAL MOTION IS DENIED.  THE JUDGMENT REMAINS IN
          EFFECT.  S/SLEMER

 8/24/2018 COPY SENT TO ALL PARTIES.  SF

 9/18/2018 NOTICE OF APPEAL

 9/18/2018 NOTICE OF APPEAL E-FILED W/APPELLATE COURT, C/EMAILED TO JUDGE

 9/18/2018 NOTIFIED DEFT THAT WE REQUIRE A $60.00 DEPOSIT TO PREPARE THE RECORD

 9/18/2018 LETTER FROM THE APPELLATE COURT, 5-18-0453,  DUE 11-20-18

 9/28/2018 LETTER FROM THE APPELLATE COURT, DOCKETING STATEMENT

10/03/2018 LETTER FROM DEFT ASKING FOR RECORD TO BE PREPARED

10/09/2018 ORDER FOR WAIVER OF COURT FEES FOR APPEAL RECORD, DENIED. SIGNED BY
           JUDGE SLEMER RONALD

10/11/2018 APPEAL LESS 100 Pg Fee $60.00  Defendant LINK KEVIN G

10/11/2018 Order:  DEF ON APPEAL.  S/SLEMER

10/15/2018 CASE SENT TO COLLECTION AGENCY Amt $642.50

            C O N T I N U E D   O N   N E X T   P A G E

C 5
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                        ORDINANCE VIOLATION                       Time:  9/44/18
                                                                  Page:   3
          2018 OV 400153  Judge:                      From  0/00/0000 To 99/99/9999
                                                                  User:
__Date__
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
~J\DISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF MADISON, 
MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

vs. 

Link Kevin 

LAST NAME FIRST NP.ME 

No. I Po V 40 DJ 53 
A/K/A 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 

P.O. Box 22 
NUMBER 

Granite City, Illinois 

CITY 

I I 
TELEPHONE: 

AND STREET 
62040 

AND STATE ZIP 

!MADISON CITY COMPLAINT! 

complainant, Steven Shelby (Code Enforcement/Health Inspector) 

615 Madison Avenue Madison, Illinois 

r~~~~ 
MAR -1 2018 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT #97 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

\1ADISON COl/NlY ILUNOr< 
, of 

62060 
Number and Street City and State Zip Code 

on oath charges: that on the_2_6_th ___ day of February 2018 in Madison 

City, Madison County, Illinois, Kevin Link 
-----------~D~e~fe~nd~a~n~,----------------

cornmitted the offense of Abandoned/Disabled/Inoperable vehicle(s) on property in that 

the said defendant knowing, or allowed the placement of four (4) separate vehicles on his property located at 1935 4th Street, 
- Madison City, Madison County, Illinois with said vehicles having no valid registration, deflated tires, having been in the same 

location for at least six months and registered out of the City. 

(><l Municipal Code, Section 90.02 ·-----------( ) of the City of Madison, 
Madison County, Illi:::~~ance No. _____ , Paragraph_~~----'e. ~ 
in violation of 

SWORN TO before me this_2_8_th __ day of February 

Date 02 28 18 Arrested __ / __ / __ Sex~ 

{Complainant) 

2-018 :/ / 

~~-
Race '!!_ Police 

Case No. 

(Judge@ 

Time of 07:02am 
Offense ____________ _ 6~~~~.~f 1935 4th Street/Madison, Illinois 62060. 

Witnesses and addresses: 

·" .. 
Copy A - Court Copy B - City Attorney 

o<fic•uo9 Nun» 



C 8

LINKKEVING C..as' # 180V400153 IJ,/,ndunt 

DOB 19610926 IL MADISON CITY or 

Dl II. LS20 5076-3274 
At101n'y 

IL COL N 

Offen1t DISABLED VEHllCLE ON PROP 

9117000 

Balance $0 00 Bond Bal S O 00 O R D E R Accident 

D Defcndanl f,11s IO appear for 2nd appearance 
D CA p,ne conv1c11on en1erecl rotal line 8. cos1 S -----D Resel on appearance docket 
D l•suc WBITBlll Bond _____ _ 
D QUASH WARRANr 

D Defendanl appeaA and 1• ad• 1.m of lhe chal'Les penal lie• rJLhlS and mal 1n aboen11a 
D Defendanl pleads not gu1l1y and D Requcsl Jurv 1 r1'1 D Waives R1i,h1 To Jury rml D Se1 for Tnal 

Defend 101 \ b1gn uure ----------------­

DISPOSI I IOi' 

CASE STATUS CSO 

D Defudan1pleadsGUILl' ,nd\\al\e•n1.h11,001nal D open pica D nei. plea D 4 hr Traffic Safety School 

Defendanl • !11gn uure -----------------

0 COi' VIC llOi' D SUPl!.RVISIOi' __ day• monlh• __ ycBA 

rlNI S AND COSTS $ ___ _ I INLS AND COSTS $ ___ _ 

TOTAL 1 INES AND COSTS $ ___ _ lOTAL FIN[S AND COSTS S ___ _ 

I H[ 01 rEND[R SHALL PAY Rl-STITUTION IN I HE AMOUNT or s _____ B' ------

TO-------------------------------

D PayToday D FromBond D POA ______ _ 

D DLI IO perform houra of pubbc o,er\lce Copy IO Probanon Depanmc:nl 

D Transfermnammg bond 10 ______________ _ 

DoLrlOUND.hQ!GUILrY DoEFrOUNDGUILlY 0Jury rnal D Benchlnal D lnAbsen11a 

D NOi I [ PROS mo11on of D CASI DISMISS[D mouon of D S1a1c D Mumc1pal11y 

Per D PLEA D INSUI rlClrNT EVIDENCE D COMPLIANC[ D PROOr OF INS 

D ANY OU Is I ANDING 1 INhS AND COSTS ARE rOUND I 0 Bl UNCOI I [C rlBL[ CLOS[ FILr 

0 r AKL BOND ( BAL FORI EITI D FOR FTA ) Cl OSt t II t 

0 1-INL 8. COSTS HAVE BhEN SATISrlLD B'r PSW CL05E •11 t 

COi' rli'UAi'Cl S 

CONT mouon of D een 
DEHi'DAi'l tAILS IOAPPFAR/PA\ Pl!.RORDtR 

D Agreemenl D Coun lir'Rcset NAO ---
D Re1e1NAD _______ _ D 1ssur WARRANT bond _______ _ 

D RC\ okc Supen mon Con\ 1c11on Fnu:recl Judgmcnl Un"811sfied Clerlc IO No11f) SOS 

D Pnor order •acaled fee paul/wa1ved 

D[FT I 0[1-rNDANI S ATT'r ----------

t ILt D 4/5n018 i\IADIS01' 3rd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT JUDGE ___ ~~~......,,-1-------
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D.O.B. 19630926 

DL # L520-5076-3274 
Allorney 

IL MADISON, Cin' OF 

IL COL: N 

Offense: DISABLED VEHIICLE ON PROP 

9117000 

Balance $0.00 Bond Bal $ 0.00 ORDER 
Accident: 

0 Defendant fails to appear for 2nd appearance. 
0 Ex Parte conviction entered. Total fine & cost: S 
D -----

Reset on appearance docket. 
0 Issue \varrant Bond 
D QUASH WARRAN"!-.------

D Defendant appears and is advised of the charges, penalties, rights and trial in absentia. 
0 Defendant pleads not guilty and 0 Request Jury Trial 0 Waives Right To Jury Trial 0 Set for Trial 

l)efendant's Signature -------------------- CASESTATUS:CSO 
DISPOSITION 

0 Defendant pleads GUil TY and waives rights and trial 0 open plea 0 neg. plea 0 4 hr Traffic Safety School 

Defendant's Signature --------------------

0 CONVICTION 0 SUPERVISION __ days months __ yean 

FINES AND COSTS s ____ _ FINES AND COSTS s ____ _ 
TOT AL FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ TOTAL FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ 

THE OFFENDER SHALL PAY RESTITUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF S ______ BY ______ _ 

TO ------------------------------------
0 PayToday 0 From Bond D POA ______ _ 

0 DEF to perform ___ hours of public service. Copy to Probation Department. 

D ·rransfer re1naining bond to------------------

ODEF FOUND NOT GUILTY 0 DEF FOUND GUILTY 0 Jury Trial 0 Bench Trial 0 In Absentia 

0 NOLLE PROS motion of 0 CASE DISMISSED motion of 0 State 0 Municipality 

Per: 0 PLEA 0 INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE 0 COMPLIANCE 0 PROOF OF INS. 

0 ANY OUTSTANDING FINES AND COSTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE. CLOSE FILE. 

0 TAKE BOND (BAL FORFEITED FOR FTA) CLOSE FILE 

0 FINE & COSTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED BY PSW. CLOSE FILE 

CONTINUANCES 

CON·r n1otion of D Pros 0 Deft 0 Agrcen1ent 0 Court 0 ResetNAD 

DEFENDANT FAILS TO APPEAR I PA\' PER ORDER: 

0 Reset NAD 0 ISSUE WARRANT bond 

----

----------
0 Revoke Supervision; Conviction Entered; Judg1ncnt Unsatisfied; Clerk to Notify SOS. ----------

D Prior order vacated; fee paid/,vaived. 

~-p I ,-

-----Q-1--/11l 

ASSISTANT STATE'S A n·v __________ _ 

FILED 5/10/2018 MADISON 3rd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
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Uefendant LINKKEVING Lase# 180V400153 

DOB 19630926 

Dl # LSl0-5076-3274 
Attorney 

IL MADISON CITY OF 

IL COL N 
Offense DISABLED VEHllCLE ON PROP 

9117000 

Balance $0 00 Bond Bal $ O 00 O R D E R Accident 

0 Defendant falls to appear for 2nd appearance 
0 Ex Pane conv1c11on entered Total fine & cost $ 
0 Reset on appearance docket 
0 Issue warrant Bond ------0 QUASH WARRANT 

-----

0 Defendant appears and 1s advised of the charges penalties nghts and tnal in absentia 
0 Defendant pleads not guilty and 0 Request Jury Trial 0 Waives Right To Jury Trial 0 Set ll>r Tnal 

Defendant's Signature ------------------ CASE STATUS CSO 
DISPOSITION 

0 Defendant pleads GUILTY and waives nghts and trial 0 open plea 0 neg plea 0 4 hr Traffic Safety School 

Defendant's Signature ------------------

0 CONVICTION 

FINES AND COSTS 

0 SUPERVISION __ days months __ years 

s ____ _ FINES AND COSTS s ____ _ 
TOTAL FINES AND COSTS S ____ _ TOTAL FINES AND COSTS $ ___ _ 

THE OFFENDER SHALL PAY RESTITUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF S _____ BY _____ _ 

TO ---------------------------------

0 PayToday 0 FromBond 0 POA ______ _ 

0 DEF to pertonn __ hours ofpubhc service Copy to Probation Department 

0 Transfer remaining bond ro _______________ _ 

D:>EFFOUND~GUILTY ODEFFOUNDGUILTY OJuryTnal 0 BenchTnal 0 lnAbsent1a 

0 NOLLE PROS motion of 0 CASE DISMISSED motion of 0 State 0 Mumc1pahty 

Per 0 PLEA 0 INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE 0 COMPLIANCE 0 PROOF OF INS 

0 ANY OUTSTANDING FINES AND COSTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE CLOSE FILE 

0 1 AKE BOND (BAL FORFEITED FOR FTA) CLOSE FILE 

0 FINE & COSTS HA VE BEEN SATISFIED BY PSW CLOSE FILE 

CONTINUANCES 

CONT motion of D Pros D Deft D Agreement 

DEFENDANT FAILS TO APPEAR I PAY PER ORDER 

D Court D ResetNAD ---

D Rese1NAD _______ _ 0 ISSUE WARRANT bond ________ _ 

Revoke Superv1s1on Conv1ct1on Entered Judgment Unsatisfied Clerk lo Notify SOS 

r vacated fee pa11llwalved 
.I 

ASSISTANT STATES ATTY _________ _ DEFT/DErEND~~ ruooy?: o FILED 6114/2018 MADISON 3rd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
www mad1soncountvc1rcmtclerklL om 

People or No(s) __,J:........=8_0~1/-----=.-$1_~_,.~~'/.-=:f .... 1..__ 
vs ~ L ' Edws Alton Granite Collinsville 

~Wn _1.nK fi:!i[I [b.f ~ 
PAY OR APfEAR ORDER BEG,\RDJN<7 FINES AND co.di' • ~ {@) 

1beDefenc1an11sorderedtopayFINF.sANDCOSTSofS • \"OO JUN 14 2018 
(Some fines and costs may be sallsfied through community service See #3 below for detaD~K OF CIR(UIT COURT #9? 

The Defendant lS ordered to pay RESTITUTION of$ ol~~uc?c!,~AL CIRCUIT 
The Defendant 1s ordered to complete hours of COMMUNITY SERVICE as part of die sel:ml&LINOI~ 
The fines,.,costs~reSbtullon and commumty semce are to be p111d or completed on or before the DUE DATE 
of 'Z._ - !:!:2-/ i at am/pm TIUS WILL BE YOUR 
ONLY NOTICE If fines and costs are not p111d m full or commumty service completed then the Defendant 
must appear and show cause why he should not be held in contempl of court No extension will be granted 
except for extreme cause 
The fines and costs may be sattsfied by one or more of the following altema11ves 
1 Mall check or money order payable to MadlSOD County Cm:u11 Clerk 155 North Mam Street Suite 108 
F.dwardsv1lle IL 62025 For proper crecbt wnte case number on check 
2 Credit Card payments onhne at www 2paymyt1cket com or call toll free 866 511 2892 (8 30 am to 5 00 p m weekdays) 
There IS a service ree 
3 You may do commumty service to pay some fines and costs However reslltullOn and certllln court fees l:ID.. 

lllll be SBllsfied through public service woi:k There are two agencies who supervlSC community service work If 
you chose to do commumty service you must complete your community service with one of the agencies below 

a Probation & Court Services Department credited at the rate ofSIOO 00 per eight (8) hours of service or $12 50 
per hour of service You must report to the Probation Department at the Adm1n1Strahon Bulldmg (next to 
Courthouse), Third Floor, Room 312, Edwardsv1lle, IL to schedule commumty service work If you have 
any questions please call Probation s community service number at 618 296 6555 

b Shenfl's WorkAiterna11ve Program SWAP credited at the rate of$100 00 per eight (8) hours of 
community service or $12.SO per hour of service You must unmecbately contact die Shenff's 
Department at 618-692 7040 extenswn 4946 between the hours of 7 00 a m to 11 00 a m for details 

T1us IS a Court order WlllfUl failure or refusal t.o roUow tlus Order may cause you t.o be beld m contempt 
of Court and sentenced t.o a penod of bme m tbe County Jad unbl the contempt 111 purged Failure t.o 
satisfy the amonnt owed witbm the 1DDe aUowed Will result ma wlllTllllt and/or a revocabon of any Order 
of Snpervmon, a convu:bon t.o be repor11ld t.o the Secretary of State, wluch may result m dnver's bcense 
suspensum, and referral of the debt for collecbon 

6-lf'-IK 
Date Presiding Judge 

I understand the terms of tlus Order and that if I fall to obey tlus Order, I may be held m 
contempt and pumshed by the Coon 

Defendant 

llevdod t111211119 
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This form is approved by the Illinois Supreme Court and is required to be accepted in all Illinois Circuit Courts. 

STATE OF ILLINOIS, For Courl Use Only 

CIRCUIT COURT 

Ni.sJ~ 
MOTION 

COUNTY rrn(k~@ -· 

Instructions .... 

Directly above. enter JUL O 6 201S 
the name of the county 

Plsilft tetitio~rtirst, middr.!a~ n~~~ O ,J 

\Vherc the ca<>e v.•as CLERK Of QRCUtT COURT #2 
filed. THIRD JUDICIAL O"CUIT 
Enter the name of the MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
person v.1ho started the 
lav.'Suit as 
Plain ti ff/Petitioner. 

Enter the name of the v. 
person being sued as 

Keu1~ LI (V K Defendant/Respondent. 

{;, I~ OU 'j_oo IS3 Enter the Case 
Number given by the Defendant I Respondent (First, middle, last name) Case Number 
Circuit Clerk. 

In I, check if you are 
the PlaintilT/Petitioncr 
or 
Defendant/Respondent. 

1. Motion by: D Plaintiff/Petitioner ~efendanVRespondent 

j 11 <0e M<.!µ+ 2. Motion for: 
• • 

In 2, enter what you 
are asking the court for 

ON' 

\Vith this A1otion. 

In the lines \\Tile what 
you are asking the 
court to do, and the 
reasons why the judge 
should agree \\1th you. 

MN-M 703.3 Page 1 of 4 (01118) 
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As a landlord for 30 years, 1 have dealt with a wide-range of municipal disputes . However, nothing prepared me for 
ticket #2018ov4001S3; a seemingly common ordinance violation ticket. 

The ticket is dated 02-28-18, however, the problem began when a previous tenant of mine called the Madison city 
police to report that other people were parking on the stretch of gravel in front of their home. As there was no 
driveway, this left my tenants no place to park. 

However, according to the police, the gravel area alongside the street was considered "public" parking" because there 
was no curb, and there was nothing the Madison city police could do. In a further attempt to resolve the parking issue, 
my tenant and I personally met with the chief of Madison city code enforcement. After consulting with another city 
official through his radio, he informed my tenant and I that there was nothing Madison City could do and my tenant 
"would just have to park elsewhere". 

My frustrated tenant moved shortly thereafter. 

Sometime later, without any prior warning by Madison City, 1 received ticket# 2017ov400976 for "knowingly 
allowing" inoperable out-of-state vehicles to be parked in front of my property. I thought the ticket must be some sort 
of mistake, so 1 promptly called and notified the ticketing officer that I did not own the vehicles, nor did I authorize 
anyone to park there. I also submitted a written request to the city of Madison for the vehicles to be removed and my 
ticket dismissed. I did not receive any response to my written requests, and therefore it costed me much-needed 
working hours to appear in court. 

During my I" court appearance, I met with the Madison City attorney, Larry. I explained the situation and gave him a 
second copy of my written statement. After reviewing my statement, Larry dismissed the case without rebuttal, and 
wished me a good day. A few weeks later, I received ticket #2018400153. 

This second ticket seemed strange to me, mainly because it was issued (once again without warning) for the same 
vehicles parked in the same location as the previously adjudicated ticket. During my second court appearance, I asked 
Larry to explain why I received the second ticket. Larry was unable to give me any explanation. Larry said that he 
would look into it, but unfortunately a third court appearance would be required, once again at the cost of working 
hours. 

Sadly, Larry was not present on the day of my third appearance, so I pleaded for a dismissal to the presiding city 
"judge". The city "judge" (unlike Larry) was rude and condescending, and showed no interest in hearing anything that 
I had to say. He then said a trial would be necessary to resolve the ticket, and granted a trial by jury at my request. 

However, I never got the trial by jury that I was promised. Instead my trial consisted of the same, rude city "judge", 
the ticketing officer, and Larry's boss as the Madison city attorney. I reluctantly agreed to proceed with the trial 
without the jury I was promised, because I wanted to reach a final, resolution and get on with my life. Once again, my 
case rested on the fact that I did not receive prior warning as required by section 90.0S of Madison City ordinance, I 
did not own the vehicles and I certainly did not authorize the illegal parking of inoperable, "dismantled" vehicles 
"with no visible registration" in front of my property. I also testified that according to city police and the Madison 
City head of code enforcement, the area in question was "public" parking, and therefore I had no control over vehicles 
parked there. 

Sadly, my defense seemed to fall on the deaf ears of the now contemptuous city "judge". In contrast, the city 'judge" 
was very affable to the Madison city attorney. The trial reached a quick conclusion, however, the city "judge" 
refrained from revealing his verdict until he discussed the matter further with the city's attorney. 1 was told that I 
would have to wait for the verdict, and that 1 would be notified via mail. 

I was not notified until about a week later of my verdict: GUILTY and a $500.00 fine. 

Is this how the municipal justice system is supposed to work for those who can't afford 
legal representation? 

What has been done to me under the pretense of municipal "justice", is certainly being 
done to others. Is there anyone who~ul~ 

If ~ @ r~ Pr..fani..,A-nt kl>tYw+oorn 
JUL 0 6 2018 

CLERK Of QRClJIT COU~T #21 
THllUJ Jl.JOICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOI~ 
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Under the Code of 
Civil Procedure, 735 
ILCS 511-109, making 
a state1nent on this 
form that you know to 
be false is perjury, a 
Class 3 FelonY. 

Jfyou are con1pleting 
this form on a 
computer, sign your 
name by typing it. If 
you are completing it 
by hand, sign and 
print your name. 

Enter your complete 
current address and 
telenhone number. 

In I a, enter the nanie, 
mailing address, and 
email address of the 
party or lavvyer to 
who1n you sent lhe 
doeunient. 

In I b. check the box to 
shO\\' hO\\' you sent the 
docu1nent, and fill in 
any other information 
required on the blank 
lines. 

CAUTION: If the other 
party docs not have a 
la\'l)'er. you may send 
the document by email 
only if the other party 
has listed their e1nail 
address on a court 
docu1nent. 

In c, fill in the date and 
time that you sent the 
docu1nent. 

In 2, if you sent the 
docu1ncnt to more than 
I party or la\\')'Cr, fill in 
a, b, and c. Olhen.vise 
leave 2 blank. 

MN-M 703.3 

Enter the Case Number given by the Circuit Clerk:-------------

I certify that everything in the Motion is true and correct. I understand that making a false 

this form is perjury and has penalties provided by law under 735 ILCS 511-109. 

~ Po go>( J_J_ Isl 
Street Address 

C14, IL 
I ; Gr A"' :±e--

City, Slate, ZIP Print Your Name 

PROOF OF DELIVERY 

1. I sent this document: 

a. To: 

Name: /. 
First Middle 

i32b' Po Bok 
Street, Apt# 

Address: 

Email address: 

b. By: [d Personal hand delivery 

j;(' R'egular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mail with postage paid at: 

Address of Post Office or Mailbox 

0 Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

O The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

CJ Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 

CJ Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or jail 

c. On: J-<>-tfi 
Date 

At: 3 f M 0 a.m. E( p.m. 
Tim 

2. I sent this document: 

a. To: 

Name: 
First Middle 

Address: 
Street, Apt# 

Email address: --------------

Page 2 of 4 

Last 

City State ZIP 

(01118) 
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In 3. if you sent the 
docu1nent to more than 
2 parties or la\\yers, fill 
in a, b, and c. 
Othcnvisc leave 3 
blank. 

If you sent your 
document to more than 
3 parties or \a\vyers, 
check the box and file 
the Additional Proof of 
Delivery fonn \vilh this 
fonn. 

MN-M 703.3 

Enter the Case Number given by the Circuit Clerk:------------

b. By: D Personal hand delivery 

c. On: 

At: 

D Regular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mail with postage paid at: 

Address of Post Office or Mailbox 

· CJ Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

D The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

[J Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 

D Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or jail 

Date 

_____ O a.m. D p.m. 
Time 

3. I sent this document: 

D 

a. To: 

Name: 
First 

Address: 
Street, Apt# 

Email address: 

b. By: ID Personal hand delivery 

Middle Last 

City State 

[iJ Regular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mail with postage paid at: 

Address of Post Office or Mailbox 

D Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

ZIP 

O The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

D Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 

O Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or jail 

c. On: ----------­
Date 

At: ~----0 a.m. 0 p.m. 
Time 

I have completed an Additional Proof of Delivery form. 

Page 3 of 4 (01118) 
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'Under the Code of 
Civil Procedure, 735 
ILCS 5/1-109, making 
a statement on this 
fonn that you kno\v lo 
be false is perjury. a 
Class 3 Felony. 

If you are completing 
this fonn on a 
co1nputer, sign your 
nrune by typing it. If 
you are completing it 
by hand, sign and print 
vour nmne. 

MN-M 703.3 

Enter the Case Number given by the Circuit Clerk:-------------

I certify that everything in the Proof of Delivery is true and correct. I understand that making 

a false statement on this form is perjury and has penalties provided by law under 

735 ILCS 511-109. 

Isl ~A- £_ 
Your Signatu're 

f o Box ')2- · 
Street Address 

Print Youf ame 
G 

G/'6 -431- O/--'f 9 
Telephone 

Page 4 of 4 (01118) 
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This form is approved by the Illinois Supreme Court and is required to be accepted in all Illinois Circuit Courts. 

STATE OF ILLINOIS, For Couri Use On/\' 

CIRCUIT COURT 

Instructions,,... 

Directly above, enter the 
name of the county 
\vhere the case "'as filed. 

Enter the name of the 
person who started the 
ln\'.'Suit as 
Plain ti fii'Petitioner. 

Enter the name of the 
person being sued as 
Defendant/Respondent. 

Enter the Case 
Number given by the 
Circuit Clerk. 

In I, check if you arc the 
Plaintiff/Petitioner or 
Defendant/Respondent. 

In 2, enter the date you 
filed this Aforion. 

In 3, enter what you are 
asking the court for 
\Vith this Afolion. 

DO NOT complete this 
section. The judge \viii 
complete it at the 
hearing. 

DO NOT complete 
this section. The judge 
will sign and date 
here. 

MN-0 705.2 

ORDER 
COUNTY 

rrnEk~(fil 
~ o[ r1acJ1.sof'-l JUL O 6 2018 

Pla1 t etitioner (First, middle, last name) CLERK Of QRCUIT COUkf #ll 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY. II.LINO/~, 

v. 

k ~vl,J G. L,µ/_, 16 ov ~00 IS3 
Defendant I Respondent (First, middle, last name) Case Number 

1. Motion by: CJ Plaintiff/Petitioner El Defendant/Respondent 

2. Date Motion filed: _7,_-_,_6,_-____ , 20 1( 

People in court D Plaintiff/Petitioner D Plaintiff Attorney D Defendant/Respondent 

D Defendant Attorney D Other: -------------

The Court orders: 

ENTERED: 

Judge Date 

Page 1 of 1 (01118) 
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Defe11da111: KEVIN G. LINK 
D.O.B. 09261963 MADISON, CITY OF 
DL # L520-5076-3274 COL 
Auomey 
Balance S 500.00 Bond Bal 

ll Defendant fails to appear for 2nd appearance. 
ll Ex parte conviction entered. Total fine & costs: $ __ _ 
ll Reset on appearance docket 
ll Issue WARRANT bond--------­
ll QUASH WARRANT 

Case# 20I8 OV 400153 

Offense: DISABLED VEHIICLE ON PROP 
9II7000 

Accident: 

ORDER 
r~~~@J 

JUL 12 2018 
.t:i.ERK OF CIRCUIT COURT #97 

THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
MAD!SON COUNTY, 11.LINOIS 

ll Defendant appears and is advised of the charges, penalties, rights and trial in absentia. 
ll Defendant pleads not guilty and ll Requests Jury Trial ll Waives Right to Jury Trial ll Set for Trial 

Defendant's Signature CASE STATUS: CSBD 
DISPOSITION 

ll Defendant pleads GUil TY and waives rights and trial ll Open plea ll Neg plea ll 4-hr Traffic Safety School 

Defendant's Signature ---------------

ll CONVICTION u SUPERVISION __ days __ months ___ yrs 

FINE AND COSTS S ___ _ FINE AND COSTS s ____ _ 
TOTAL FINE &COSTS S __ _ TOT AL FINES & COSTS s ____ _ 

THE OFFENDER SHALL PAY RESTITUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $ _______ by-------

To: ----------------------------------
ll Pay Today u From Bond ll POA ---------

ll DEF to pcrfom1 ______ hours of public service. Copy to Probation Dept. 

ll l"ransfcr remaining bond to -------------------

u DEF FOUND NOT GUILTY u DEF FOUND GUILTY ll Jury trial ll Bench Trial t1 In Absentia 

u NOLLE PROS motion of u CASE DISMISSED motion of: u State ll Municipality 

Per: u PLEA u INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE u COMPLIANCE u PROOF OF fNSURANCE 

ll ANY OUTSTANDING FINES AND COSTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE. CLOSE FILE. 

ll TAKE BOND (BALANCE FORFEITED FOR FT A) CLOSE FILE 

ll FINES & COSTS HA VE BEEN SATISFIED BY PSW. CLOSE FILE 

CONTINUANCES 

CONTINUE MOTION OF ll Prosecutor ll Deft ll Agreement ll Court ll Reset NAO _____ _ 

DEFT FAILS TO APPEAR/PAY PER ORDER: 

ll Reset NAO---------- ll ISSUEWARRANTbond ---------

tt Revoke Supervision; Conviction Entered; Judgment Unsatisfied; Clerk to Notify SOS. ---------

FIL.Ef:!lG~(!!!J~SJ~8ltl8 MADISON 3'' JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

DEFT/DI: 'ENDANT'S ATfY: J 
JUDGE ~ 

7 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
~~~mi 

AUG 0 6 2018 
CITY OF MADISON, ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CLEKK Ur CIKLun LUU Kl #93 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, 11.UNOIS 
Plaintiff, 

VS. No, l 8-0V-400153 

KEVIN G. LINK, 

Defendant. 

MOTION TO DENY AND/OR DISMISS 
THE MOTION TO RECONSIDER JUDGMENT 

Comes now the Plaintiff, City of Madison, by and through its undersigned attorney, and 

for its Motion to Deny and/or Dismiss the Motion to Reconsider Judgment filed by the 

Defendant, Kevin G, Link in the above-captioned matter, states as follows: 

1. The Motion to Reconsider lacks an arguable basis either in law or in fact. 

2. The Motion to Reconsider is being presented for an improper purpose, so as to harass 

or to cause unnecessary delay or needless increase in the cost of litigation. 

3, The Motion to Reconsider is objectionable as to form, in that it contains statements not 

a part of the record, and statements that are irrelevant, immaterial and contain improper legal 

conclusions. 

4. The allegations and other factual contentions set forth in support of the Motion to 

Reconsider have no evidentiary support in the record, 

WHEREFORE, the Motion to Reconsider filed herein should be denied or dismissed with 

Defendant to bear all court costs, and for such other relief the Court deems proper. 

Page 1 of 2; l 8-0V-400153 



C 20

CITY OF MADISON 

By: o~--John T. Papa# 02140780 / 
1326 Niedringhaus Avenue 
P.O. Box 1326 
Granite City, IL 62040 
(618) 452-1323 
jtpfalcallislaw.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to 
Deny and/or Dismiss the Motion to Reconsider Judgment was mailed, with postage fully prepaid 
and by deposit~said envelope in a U.S. Post Office Mailbox in Granite City, Illinois at 5:00 
p.m. on this~ day of M , 2018, to: 

Kevin Link 
P.O. Box 22 
Granite City, IL 62040 

Page 2 of2;18-0V-400153 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, !LLINOIS 

CITY OF MADISON, ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT # ao 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS Plaintiff, 

vs. No. 18-0V-400153 

KEVIN G. LINK, 

Defendant 

RESPONSE TO MOTION TO DENY AND/OR 
DISMISS THE MOTION TO RECONSIDER JUDGEMENT 

It has recently come to my attention that the Plaintiff ticketed the registered owner of the illegally 
parked vehicles, and then dismissed the ticket on July 26" 2018 (see 2018ov400152). 

Therefore, since the underlying cause of the alleged violation does not exist, it is impossible to find the 
defendant liable. 

1. The Motion to Reconsider lacks an arguable basis either in law or in fact. 

l have given testimony that l do not own the vehicles in question, I did not authorize others to illegally park their 
disabled vehicles in front of my property, and that l had previously requested police assistance in removing the 
unwanted vehicles (see case# 2017ov400976); this is a sound basis in law. 

lfit is claimed that my statement is not based in fact, then I ask the plaintiff to publicly state which part of my 
testimony they claim is untrue. 

2. The Motion to Reconsider is being presented for an improper purpose, so as to harass or to cause 
unnecessary delay or needless increase in the cost of litigation. 

In case# 2017ov400976, 1 was ticketed for the same vehicles parked in the same location. During my first case 
hearing I meet with the plaintiff's attorney (Larry) and explained my understanding of who is responsible to "ticket or 
tow" illegally parked vehicles. I then provided plaintiff's attorney a copy of my written statement which I had previous 
filed. I assumed the issue was resolved when the plaintiff's attorney dismissed the ticket without rebuttal. I have since 
been summoned 4 additional times and received a fine of $500. I can affirm that the intent of this motion is not to 
harass or cause further unnecessary delay, but to seek a just and final resolution, and establish where the legal 
responsibility falls regarding policing the unauthorized and illegal actions of the public. 

That being said, I have no doubt that "legal" harassment is an ongoing and present issue in this case, however, I 
strongly bring to question which is the harassing party. The plaintiff has shown little concern thus far for the time and 
cost oflitigation required to hire multiple attorneys (at public expense) and demand my presence for no less than 4 
court appearances to revisit an already adjudicated and dismissed ticket. 

Page 1 of2;18-0V-400153 
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3. The Motion to Reconsider is objectionable as to form, in that it contains statements not a part of the 
record, and statements that are irrelevant, immaterial, and contain improper legal conclusions. 

Unlike the plaintiff, 1 am not in a position to afford multiple attorneys, and therefore my statements may lack the 
proper legal "form" in describing the injustices which have occurred. Nonetheless, I am certain the ticket is 
illegitimate and discriminatory, and I have described it to the best of my abilities. My statement does not contain any 
evidence which the plaintiff's attorney (Larry's boss) and the municipal judge were not made aware of verbally and 
through writing at time of my supposed "trial". 

Furthermore, I disagree that my statement contains an "improper legal conclusion", as it seems reasonable to conclude 
that I should not be held responsible for the unauthorized actions of others. I believe it necessary that an unbiased, 
higher court establish whom is responsible to police public citizens parking. Specifically, should the hapless victim be 
held accountable for the tickets and fines, or should the perpetrator and/or owner of the vehicle be held accountable? 

4. The allegations and other factual contentions set forth in support of the Motion to Reconsider have no 
evldentiary support in the record. 

This is admittedly true, the judge in case #2018ov400153 has a provable history of bias, and denying the defendant's 
right to enter evidence into the public record. This is especially true in municipalities ran by politics and cronyism, see 
case #2016ov400378 for an additional example. The ''.justice" I was given is the same justice others are receiving and 
the judge should be ashamed of himself. 

By: 

The Defendant (20l8ov400153) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the response to the foregoing Motion to Deny 
and/or Dismiss the Motion to Reconsider Judgment was mailed, with postage fully prepaid by depositing said 
envelope in a U.S. Post Office Mailbox in Granite City, lllinois at 5:00 p.m. on this 9th day of August, 2018, to: 

John T. Papa 
P.O. Box 1326 
Granite City, IL 62040 

Page 2 of2;18-0V-400153 
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Ucfe11dw11: LINK KEVIN G Cuse !I 180\1400153 

D. 0. B. 19630926 IL MADISON. CITY OF 

DL # L520-5076-3274 
/J t1orne_v 

IL COL: N 

Otil!11St:: DISABLED VEHllCLE ON PROP 

9117000 

Balance $500.00 Bond Bal$ 0.00 O R D E R Accidc111: 

D Defendant 13ils to appear for 2nd appearJ.nce. 
D Ex Parte conviction entered. Totnl fine & cost: S 
D 

-----
Reset on appearance docket. 

D Issue \\'arrant Bond ------
0 QUASH WARRANT 

D DcfendJnl appears and is advised or the charges, penalties, rights and trial in .:-ibsentia. 
0 Defendant pleads not guilty and 0 Request Jury Trial 0 Waives Right To Jury Trial D Set lor Trial 

Dcft'nd:11tt's Signature -------------------- CASESTATUS:CSBD 
DISPOSITION 

0 Defendant pleads GUil TY and waiws rights and trial 0 open plea 0 neg. plea D 4 hr Trame SJlety School 

llcfcnd3nt's Signature --------------------

D CO:\VICTION D SLll'ER\'ISIOi" days n1onLhs __ years 

f!NES AND COSTS s ----- FINES AND COSTS s ____ _ 
TOTAL FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ TOTAL FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ 

THE OFFENDER SHALL PAY RESTITUTION fN THE AMOUNT OF S ______ BY ______ _ 

ro ---------------------------------

0 PayToday 0 From Bond D POA --------

0 DEF 10 perfonn ___ hours of public service. Copy to Probation Departn11o:-1H. 

0 Tr:.insfcr re111aining bond 10 ------------------
0DEI' FOUND NOT GUILTY 0 DEF FOUND GUILTY 0 Jury Trial 0 Bench Trial 0 In r\bsentia 

0 NOLLE PROS motion of 0 CASE DISMISSED motion of 0 S1ate 0 tvlunicipality 

Per: 0 PLEA 0 INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE 0 C01v!PLl1\NCE 0 PROOF OF INS. 

0 ANY OUTSTANDING FINES AND COSTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE. CLOSE rILE. 

0 TA!-;E BOND (BAL FORFEITED FOR FTA) CLOSE FILE 

0 FINE & COSTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED BY PS\V. CLOSE FILE 

CONT n1otion of D Pros 0 Deft 

DEFENDA.-.:T FAILS TO APPEAR IP,\ Y PER ORDER: 

0 Reset NAD 

0 Agrcc1nent 0 Coun 

0 ISSUE WARRANT bond 

0 Reset NAD ----

--------- ----------
D Revoke Supervision: Conviction Entered: Judg1nent Unsati:'lied.: Clerk to Notify SOS. ----------
0 Prior order v:lcated. fee p;:i1d/\\•ai\'ed 

'(?.. , I I J ~/J X 

ASSISTANT STATE'S ATfY ___________ _ 

FILED 8/16/2018 i\IADISON Jrcl JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

DEFT I DEFENDANTS A '!},Jt 
JUDGE·~ 
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CITY OF MADISON, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

KEVIN LINK, 
Defendant. 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON-BOND COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

18 ov 400153 

ORDER 

frlllb~(pj 
AUG 2 3 2018 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT #97 
M THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IADISON COUNTY, ILLINO/S 

This matter came for hearing August 16, 2018 on Defendant's Post-Trial 
Motion. Defendant was present prose. Attorney Papa was present for the City 
of Madison. At the close of the hearing, Defendant was advised that his Post­
Trial Motion was denied and that a formal, Final Order would follow. Defendant 
was also advised of his right to appeal within thirty days of entry of the written 
order. 

This ordinance violation arose on March 1, 2018,when the City of Madison 
filed against Defendant for abandoned or inoperable vehicles on Defendant's 
property, for the date of February 26, 2018. Defendant is the landlord at that 
location and has several rental properties. 

On June 14, 2018, the matter was called for non-jury trial. City Inspector 
Shelby and the Defendant testified. Shelby is a former Madison Police Officer. 
Defendant was found guilty and given a total fine and costs of $500. 

Defendant filed a Post-Trial Motion on July 6, 2018 and said it was "based 
on the attached statement." The Defendant claims that at his appearance, at 
which the City Attorney did not appear, Defendant pleaded for dismissal but the 
judge was "rude and condescending" for not giving the relief asked and 
dismissing the ordinance violation at his appearance. 

There are many false accusations and characterizations made by 
Defendant in his statement. He falsely claims to have asked for a jury trial. 
There was no such request, no written jury demand and no payment of jury 
fee. 

During the non-jury trial, objections were made and sustained at 
Defendant's attempts to testify concerning matters that were irrelevant and 
unreliable. Defendant took offense that objections were sustained against those 
improper attempts. 

At the trial, the Court weighed the testimony and evidence presented. The 
City Inspector was a former Madison Police Chief. His testimony was matter of 
fact and believable. Defendant was not believable. That lack of credibility is 
buttressed by his subsequent false pleadings in his Post-Trial Motion. 

1, 18 OV 400153 
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The Court has considered the facts in the evidence and testimony. The 
Court has considered the pleadings and argument of Defendant and the City. 
The Court has weighed the believability. It is unfortunate, in this day and age, 
that people who do not get their way, respond with name calling and 
falsehoods. Defendant has failed to produce anything to merit a reversal of the 
judgment. 

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS, DEFENDANT'S POST-TRIAL MOTION IS 
DENIED. THE JUDGMENT REMAINS IN EFFECT. 

Defendant is advised that this is a final and appealable order. The Clerk 
is to send copies of this order to the attorney for Madison and Defendant. 

Entered thisZ..J' day of~, 2018. (") J / 
~~ 

' JUDGE 

2, 18 OV 400153 
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JOHN 1. FLOOD 
CLERK 

(618)242-3120 

... , ~ 'lfil):-,. .. "-'J~, lj·., ~· : : . ,;" (.u· . 
\ ·--.. ,,\ ..... ._.... ' 

_,,~ 

~ 

--~ --·--· .. 
APPELLATE COURT, FIFTH DISTRICT 

14TH & MAIN ST., P.O. Box 867 

MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0018 

September 18, 2018 

Kevin Link 
35 Dublin Dr. 
Granite City, IL 62040 

RE: City of Madison v. Link 
General No.: 5-18-0453 
County/Agency: Madison County 
Trial Court/Agency No: 180V400153 

SEP 18 2018 
CLERK Of CIKCUfl COURT #92 

THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
MADISON COUNTY, !LLINOIS 

Please be advised the Notice of Appeal in the above cause was received, filed, and docketed as 
General No. 5-18-0453. 

Complete the enclosed civil docketing statement (Supreme Court Rule 312) with proof of 
service and pay the $50 filing fee within 14 days of the filing of the notice of appeal in the trial 
court. A copy of the written request(s) to the Court Reporter(s) asking for preparation of the 
report(s) of proceeding(s) must be attached to the docketing statement when filed in the 
Appellate Court. 

If the appellant is indigent and unable to pay the $50 filing fee, a request for waiver of the 
filing fee (see illinoiscourts.gov) must be submitted at the time the docketing statement is filed. 
If approved by the Appellate Court, the waiver of filing fee applies only to the $50 Appellate 
Court filing fee and does not address the fees for preparation of the record on appeal by the 
Circuit Court Clerk, reports of proceedings, or any other costs incurred in litigation of the appeal. 
The Office of the State Appellate Defender is not subject to the $50 filing fee. 

The Record on Appeal is due to be filed in this office on or before 11/20/2018. 

Clerk of the Appellate Court 

c: John Thomas Papa 
Madison County Circuit Court 



C 27

This fonn Is approved by the I. ,ts Supreme Court and Is required to be acct.. .J In all Illinois Appellate Courts. 

Instructions..,. 0 THIS APPEAL INVOLVES A MATTER SUBJECT TO EXPEDITED DISPOSITION UNDER 
t---~-~----1 

Check the box to the 
right if your case 
involves custody, 
visitation, or removal 
of a child. 

Just below "Appeal to 
the Appellate Court of 
lllinois," enter the 
number of the 
appellate district that 
will hear the appeal 
and the county of the 
trial court. 

If the case name in the 
trial court began with 
"In re" (for example, 
"In re Marriage of 
Jones"), enter that 
name. Below that, 
enter the names of the 
parties in the trial 
court, and check the 
correct boxes to show 
which party is filing 
the appeal 
("appellant'') and 
which party is 
responding to the 
appeal ("appellee"). 

To the far right, enter 
the trial court case 
number and trial judge's 
name. 

In l, check the type of 
appeal. 

For more information 
on choosing a type of 
appeal, see How to File 
a Notice of Appeal. 

In 2, list the name of 
each person filing the 
appeal and check the 
proper box for each 
person. 

NAA-N 2803.2 

RULE 311(a). 

lf\jl.b~ml 
APPEAL TO THE APPELLATE 

COURT OF ILLINOIS SEP 18 2018 
5 -ru District CLERK o;- CIRCUIT COURT ~92 

from the Circuit Court of THIRD JUDICJAL CIRCUIT 
[") f) c) i .s 0 /\,/ County MAD!S0t'l C"OUNTY, !LL!NOIS 

lnre The 
Trial Court Case No.: 

1g ov l./00/53 
Plaintiff/Petitioner (First, middle, last names) 

D Appellant ~ Appellee Honorable 

RoNA/U 
v. Judge, Presiding 

Defendant/Respondent (Rrst middle, last names) 

121 Appellant D Appellee 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

1. Type of Appeal: 

.3, Appeal 

2. 

D Interlocutory Appeal 

O Joining Prior Appeal 
D Separate Appeal 

D Cross Appeal 

Name of Each K;so~ Appealing,: K 
Name: e. v / ,.J L 1 1J 

First 

D Plaintiff-Appellant 

OR 
Q Defendant-Appellant 

Name: 
First 

D Plaintiff-Appellant 

OR 

D Defendant-Appellant 

Page 1of4 

Middle 

D Petitioner-Appellant 

D Respondent-Appellant 

Middle 

D Petitioner-Appellant 

D Respondent-Appellant 

Last 

Last 

(04118) 
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In 3, identify every 
order or judgment you 
want to appeal by 
listing the date the trial 
court entered it. 

In 4, state what you 
want the appellate 
court to do. You may 
check as many boxes as 
apply. 

If you are completing 
this form on a 
computer, sign your 
name by typing it. If 
you are completing it 
by hand, sign by hand 
and print your 
name. Fill in your 
address and 
telephone number. 

All appellants must 
sign this form. Have 
each additional 
appellant sign the 
form here and enter 
their name, address, 
and telephone 
number. 

Enter the Case Number given by the Appella ... ...:lerk:. ____________ _ 

3. List the date of every order or judgment you want to appeal: 

Av ::1 vs+ J..3 :10) 3 
Date 

Date 

Date 

4. State your relief: 

~ reverse the trial court's judgment (change the judgment in favor of the other party into a 

judgment in your favor) and D send the case back to the trial court for any hearings 

that are still required; 

0 vacate the trial court's judgment (erase the judgment in favor of the other party) 

and D send the case back to the trial court for a new hearing and a new judgment; 

O change the trial court's judgment to say: 

ig! order the trial court to: 01.s M 15.5 J.Ol'iI ov l/CJOtS~ C.A5 e_ 
t.vdb pre J v d ,·c.. g,. 

0 other: 

an~nint any other relief that the court finds appropriate. 

1s1 £ fo=. ~ - _3_5_0_u_b_/ 1_;v __ J_r.:..._. __ _ 
Your Signature ~ Street Address 

Kev'"' 
Your Name 

l ,µ/! Gu\N11e c+-1 IL (,~Olf 0 
City, State, ZIP 1 

G / 5 - q3 I- o 1. Y t/ 
Telephone 

Additional Appellant Signature 

Signature Street Address 

Name Cny, State, ZIP 

Teleohone 

GETTING COURT DOCUMENTS BY EMAIL: If you agree to receive court documents by email, check the box below and enter your email 
address. You should use an email account that you do not share with anyone else and that you check every day. If you do not check your email 
every day, you may miss important information or notice of court dates. Other parties may still send you court documents by mail. 

D I agree to receive court documents at this email address during my entire case. 

Email 

NAA-N 2803.2 Page 2 of 4 (04/18) 
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ln I a, enter the name, 
mailing address, and 
email address of the 
party or lawyer to 

whom you sent the 
document. 

In I b, check the box to 
show how you sent the 
document, and fill in 
any other information 
required on the blank 
lines. 

CAUTION: If the 
other party does not 
have a lawyer, you may 
send the document by 
email only if the other 
party has listed their 
email address on a 
court document. 

In I c, fill in the date 
and time that you sent 
the document. 

In 2, if you sent the 
document to more than 
I party or lawyer, fill in 
a, b, and c. Otherwise 

NAA-N 2803.2 

Enter the Case Number given by the Appell&, _ _;terk: ___________ _ 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

1. I sent this document: 

f) 

b. 

To: 

~ Name: Toh"' 
First Middle 

Address: 32G 
Street, Apt # ZIP 

Email address: '7:l0 y 0 
By: D Personal hand delivery 

18( Regular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mao with postage paid at: 

).3.$'0 M11d1S~,J Ava , GrA;,fe- Cf7 J L C,'J-0 l/ 0 
Address of Post Office or Mailbox I ' 

D Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

D The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

D Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 

D Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or jail 

c. On: Ci- rn- / '6 
Date 

At: ___ 5.__ ___ Cl a.m. ~ p.m. 
Time 

2. I sent this document: 

a. To: 

Name: 
First Middle Last 

Address: 
Street, Apt # City State ZIP 

Email address: 

b. By: 0 Personal hand delivery 
D Regular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mail with postage paid at: 

Address of Post Office or Mailbox 

D Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

D The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

D Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 
Page3 of4 (04/18) 



C 30

-· ' 

In 3, if you sent the 
document to more than 
2 parties or lawyers, fill 
in a, b, and c. 
Otherwise leave 3 
blank. 

lf you are serving more 
than 3 parties or 
lawyers, fill out and tile 
l or more Additional 
Proof of Service forms 
with this Notice of 
Aooeal. 

Under the Code of 
Civil Procedure, ill 
ILCS 5/1-109, making 
a statement on this 
form that you know to 
be false is perjury, a 
Class 3 Felony. 

If you are completing 
this form on a 
computer, sign your 
name by typing it. If 
you are completing it 
by hand, sign by hand 
and print your name. 

NAA-N 2803.2 

Enter the Case Number given by the AppelJa,~ ...ierk: ___________ _ 

0 Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or jail 

c. On: 
Date 

At: [] a.m. Cll p.m. -,1i=i,.-m_e ___ _ 

3. I sent this document: 

a. To: 

Name: 
First Middle Last 

Address: __________ c-,·-ty----------------
Street. Apt # State ZIP 

Email address: --------------
b. By: 0 Personal hand delivery 

0 Regular, First-Class Mail, put into the U.S. Mail with postage paid at: 

Address of Post Office or Mailbox 

D Third-party commercial carrier, with delivery paid for at: 

Name (for example, FedEx or UPS) and office address 

O The court's electronic filing manager (EFM) or an approved electronic filing 

service provider (EFSP) 

c. On: 

At 

0 Email (not through an EFM or EFSP) 

D Mail from a prison or jail at: 

Name of prison or Jail 

Date 

_____ D a.m. D p.m. 
Time 

I certify that everything in the Proof of Service is true and correct. I understand that making 

a false statement on this fonn Is perjury and has penalties provided by law 

under 735 ILCS 5/1-109. 

Your Signatuffl 

l{e u, ·,v L , ',yf 

Page4 of 4 (04/18) 
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IMAGE PATCH SHEET 1v ..... ....1ISCN COUNTY 

Docket Code: RECEIPT Printed: 9/18/2018 
Event Date : 9/18/2018 Time: 1:52 PM 
Description 
Receipt OF EXHIBIT TO LISA w IN FELONY DIVISION. 

01 2000MR000154 037923541 01 

1111111 ! I ~ !~ I 1' 
1

111 ~ rn ~ ~ · ~ ~; 11111111111111 111111111111111111 

Receipt i.~2 .__ · '5lr:r_-~=----- __ _l_ci_r:_ _ Time Batch# Seq Itm 
3792354:...-.:'l : .. ~AlU,:lJ ~/::..J/.;.Jl8 1:52 PM 09-183 002 001 
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MARK VON NIDA 

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEFENDANT 

CASE NUMBER: a o MJ~- \S tf 

THE FOLLOWING EXHIBITS-ARE RELEASED 

CLERK Or- CIRCUIT COURT #92 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MAD1S0f ! '"~hJT\f u I !N'"''S - I I It,_._ .....J1. 

TOTO BE PLACED 

IN THE FELONY EVIDENCE VAULT AT THE CRIMINALJUSTICE CENTER. 

~ DATE: - . 
RELEASEDTO: ~ uJ~ 
RELEASED~~~ ~ ~ 
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JOHN J. FLOOD 
CLERK 

(618)242-3120 

September 28, 20 I 8 

Kevin Link 
35 Dublin Dr. 
Granite City, IL 62040 

APPELLATE COURT, FIFTH DISTRICT 

14TH & MAIN ST., P.O. Box 867 
MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0018 

RE: City of Madison v. Link 
General No.: 5-18-0453 
County/Agency: Madison County 
Trial Court/Agency No: ! 80V400153 

The docketing statement in the above cause has been filed. The court hereby sets forth the 
following due dates. 

Report of Proceedings, bystander's report, or agreed statement of facts due 
to be filed in the Trial Court. (S. Ct. R. 323): 

Record on Appeal due in the Appellate Court. (S. Ct. Rs. 325, 326): 

11/06/2018 

11/20/2018 

The brief of the appellant shall be filed in the reviewing court within 35 days from the 
filing of the record on appeal. Within 35 days from the due date of the appellant's brief, or in the 
case of multiple appellants, the latest due date of any appellant's brief, the appellee's brief is due. 
Within 14 days from the due date of the appellee's brief, or in the case of multiple appellees, the 
latest due date of any appellee's brief, the appellant may file a reply brief. 

Clerk of the Appellate Court 

c: John Thomas Papa 
Madison County Circuit Court 
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Kevin Link 
Appellant 

vs. 

City of Madison 
Appellee 

5-18-0453 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

5-18-0453 

Appeal from Madison County 
Circuit Number 18ov400153 
Trial Judge Ronald R. Siemer 
Date of Notice of Appeal 9-18-18 
Date of Judgement 6-14-18 
Date of Post-judgement Motion Order 8-23-18 
Supreme Court rule which confers jurisidiction 
upon the reviewing court: 301 

Request for Preperation of the Record on Appeal 

TO: City of Madison 
c/o: John T. Papa 
1326 Niedringhaus Ave 
Granite City, IL 62040 

E-FILED 
Transaction ID: 5-18-0453 
File Date: 9/28/2018 12:53 PM 
John J. Flood. Clerk of the Court 
APPELLATE COURT 5TH DISTRICT 

I request the clerk of the circuit court of Madison County to prepare a record of appeal for the 
matter identified above, including but not limited to: 

1'.-..case #16ov4003'i'8 (Kevin Link) 
(LC evin Link) 

Case #18ov400153 (Kevin Link) 
{ l ase #180~400152 (Tenant 

I a~ y -I'/ 
Dated: ET-28 

Kevin Link 
P.O. Box #22 
Granite City, IL 62040 

618-531--3365 

r()lb~~ 
OCT 03 2018 

CLERK OF QRCUIT COURT #21 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIKCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

Kevin Link 

) 
l~ 

(appellant) 
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This form Is approved by the. .ols Supreme Court and Is required to be accb,_.,ed In all Illinois Appellate Courts 

Instructions• 
Check the box to the 
right if your appeal 
involves custody, 
visitation, or removal of 
a child. 

Enter the Appellate 
Court case number. 

Just below "lo the 
Appellate Court of 
Illinois," enter the 
number of the appellate 
district where the appeal 
was filed. 

If the case name in the 
trial court began with 
"In re" (for example, 
"In re Marriage of 
Jones"), enter that 
name. Below that. enter 
the names of the parties 
as !hey appeared in the 
tria1 court, and check 
the correct boxes to 
show which party filed 
the appeal ("appellant'') 
and which party is 
responding to the appeal 
("appellee .. ). 

To the wright, enter the 
ttial court county, ttial 
court case number, and 
ttial iud~'s ruune. 

Enter your full aame 
as .. Applicant." 

DO NOT check any 
more boxes or fill in 
any more blanks on 
this form. 

The Appellate Court 
will decide if your 
Application for 
WaiverofCoun Fees 
is granted or deaied 
and comp1ete the rest 
of this form. 

DO NOT complete 
this section. The 
justice wil1 sign and 
date here. 

AWJ>rO 1304.4 

D THIS APPEAL INVOLVES A MATTER SUBJECT TO EXPEDITED DISPOSITION UNDER 
RULE 311(a). 

Appellate Case No.: 5-l~-O~S3 fr1111.~@ 
OCT -9 2018 

IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF CLERK 0 , c . 
ILLINOIS THIRD IKCu,, LUU/IT 1127 

s'~ MADISQ~UOiCIAl CIRCUIT 
IE! District COUNTY, ILL1No1s 

I be. -lie. r oF 
Appeal fmm the Circuit Court 

In re )'\') fl Of C]Ar)1so,J County 

Trial Court Case No.: 

C1 +-1 oF 01aJ.s~,J 
Plaintiff/Petitioner (First, middle, last names} 

IL I~ QV L/Oo Ui.1 

bl Appellant W' Appellee Honorable J 
Rowr.1 R SleMer 

v. 

keu1t-1 L1~f 
Defendant/Respondent (Arst, middle, last names) 

.ra Appellant D Appellee 

ORDER FOR WAIVER OF COURT FEES 
(APPELLATE couRn 

Applicant Name: Keu 11J G. 
First Middle 

Judge, Presiding 

L,,; f 
Last 

The Court having reviewed the Application for Waiver of Court Fees hereby finds: 

D The applicant quallfles for a fee waiver. 

D The applicant does not quallfy for a fee waiver because (must state specific reason): 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

D Application for Waiver of Court Fees Is GRANTED. The applicant may participate In this 

appeal without payment of fees. costs, or charges. 

j1;P. ication for Waivar of Court Fees is DENIED and: , / 

Applicant must pay all applicable fees. costs. or charges by: /tfJ- 2'-3 -LJ 
Date 

OR 

D Applicant must pay all applicable fees, costs or charges as follows (describe payment plan): 

ENTERED: ~~ 
-~r.:, 

Jujid:e Date 

Page 1 of 1 (05/18) 
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In 3a. enter the number 
of poop le age 18 end 
older living in your 
house who you support. 
Support means that the 
people rely on you 
financiallv. 
ln lb, enter the number 
of people under age 18 
living in your house 
who you suppon. 

In 4, check ''Yes" if 
you have received at 
least l of the benefits 
listed in the past 4 
weeks. 

If you check "Yes" in 
4, skip S and sign 
below. 

In Sa. check "Yes .. if 
you have applied for at 
least l of the benefits 
listed in section 4. 

ln Sb, check the box for 
each type of money you 
have received in the 
past month. Also enter 
the gross (before taxes) 
amount for each type. 

Include the money 
received by the people 
you support who live 
with you. Support 
means that the people 
rely on you financially. 

ln Sc, check aU of your 
expense!! for the past 
month and list the 
monthly amounts. 
Include the expenses of 
the people you support 
who live with you. 

In Sd, check all of the 
items owned by you 
and list the value of 
each item. T nclude the 
items owned by the 
people you support who 
live with you. 

If you own rea1 estate, 
include the total you 
owe on any mortgage. 

AW!>.A 1303.3 

5. - I er - o u f3 Enter the Case Number given by the Appellate Coull Cferk: __ ~-~-U ____ I __ _ 

3. I am providing the following information about people who live with me: 
a. I support 3 adults (not counting myself) who live with me. 

b. I support children under 18 who live with me. 

4. I have received 1 or more of the benefits listed below in the past 4 weeks: 

D Yes a No 

• Supplemental Security Income (SSI) (Not Social Security) 

• Aid to the Aged, Blind and Disabled (AABD) 

• Temporarv Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) 
• State Children & Family Assistance 

• Food Stamps (SNAP) 

• General Assistance (GA) 

• Transitional Assistance 

.. If you answered "Yes" In section 4, skip section 5 and sign below.-

5. I checked "No" in section 4, so I am providing the following financial information: 

a. I have applied for 1 or more of the benefits listed in section 4: 

D Yes ~No 

b. I receive the following money each month. This includes money received by people I 
support who live with me. (check all that apply) 

D My employment: ~$,__ ____ O Other people's employment: 
D Child support: D Social Security (not SSI): _,$,__ ____ _ 
D Pension: D Unemployment: 

ROther(listtypeandamount): .S~1t 10"/0 ..J.1H gd ... ,., lO/J ~$~----
0 No income ~ 
Total of all money received: $ ?.. '0 o 12) 

I 
c. My current monthly expenses are listed below. This includes the monthly expenses of the 

people I support who live with me. (check a/I that apply) 

D Rent: per month 
RJ Home Mortgage: $ % '2...S per month 
D Other Mortgage: per month 
E!J Utilities: $ S 00 per month 
Plf Food: $ I 000 per month 
81" Medical: $ 5 (, 5 per month 

~Car Loan\j\ $ ~'Tl per month 
[j Other (list type and amount): _$~----- per month 
D I have no expenses 
Total of all expenses: $ J S g I 

d. I have the belongings listed below. This includes the belongings of the people I support 
who live with me. {check all that apply) 

~ Bank accounts and cash totaling: _,$.__---"']«+, _,0"-'0"'--=6'-''-
8 Home real estate, worth: _,$~l~ff~Oc.,,~OOO~~·--

The total I owe on my home mortgage is: -'$"-_,_f_.l......,s.,.. _.o ... o"'o.,_..., _ 
~Other real estate, not including the house I live in, worth: ~$.._~::Z..io=o+; ~o~o~o_,.~ 

The total I owe on my other mortgage is: $ ). o o, M• \ ,!!ProX} 
12(11"vehicleworth: $ jO,OOo. The1 81 vehicleispaidoff: D Yes~ No 

Page 2 of 3 (0511 B) 
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Enter the Case Number given by the Appellate Coun aer1<: __ s=--_,/'--'8 __ -_o_~..c...SJ ___ _ 
~ 2"' vehicle worth: $ \"').. (JJO • The 2"' vehicle is paid 

I 
0 Other (list items and value): -------------

0 Yes .ffJ No 

0 Nona of the above 

Under the Code of I certify that everything In the Application for Waiver of Court Fees {Appellate Court) Is true 
Civil Procedure, fil and correct. I understand that making a false statement on this form Is perjury and has 
ILCS 5/l-109, making 
a statement on this penalties provided by law under 735 ILCS 5/1-109. 
form that you know to 

I~ ~ ~ ~ D061 l;,.; De be false is perjury. a 35 Class 3 Felonv. 

The person who filled Your Signatre Street Address 

out this form must Kev,,..,, Ll~t Gr,...&.1 +e lL c).. 0 y sign it lf you are 
completing this form 

Print Your Name CJty, State, ZIP I 
on a computer, sign 

0 

your name by typing Gto '1_3 /- 0 2 l/ ~ it. If you arc 
completing it by hand, Relationship to Minor or Incompetent Telephone 

sign by hand and print Adult (if applicable} 

your name. 

If you are filling out 
this form for a minor 
or an incompetent 
adult, state your 
relationship. 

GEITING COURT DOCUMENTS BY EMAIL: If you agree to receive court documents by email, check the box below and enter your email 
address. You should use ao email account that you do not share with anyone else and that you check every day. lfyou do not check your email every 
day, you may miss important information or notice of court dates. Other parties may still send you court documents by mail. 

O I agree to receive court documents at this email address during my entire case. 

Email 

AWA·A 1303.3 Page 3 of 3 (05118) 
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/Je/enda111: LINK KEVIN G Case# 180V400153 
D.O.B. 19630926 

DL # L520-5076-3274 
Attorney 

IL MADISON, CITY OF 

IL CDL: N 

O((ense: DISABLED VEHIICLE ON PROP 

9117000 

Balance SS00.00 Bond Bal $ 0.00 ORDER 
Accident: 

D Defendant fails to appear for 2nd appearance. 
D Ex Parte conviction entered. Total fine & cost: S 
0 Reset on appearance docket. 
D Issue \Varrant Bond _____ _ 
0 QUASH WARRANT 

----- !fa LP..~ lPJ 
OCT 11 2018 

CiggKOF D Defendant appears and is advised of the charges, penalties, rights and trial in absentia. 
D Defendant pleads not guilty and D Request Jury Trial D Waives Right To Jury Trial MLDlflR!9t1f9'lM1•1 COURT 119 

AOISO/\i.{'rt'JI IAL CIJ:l!:lJg; 7 
Defendant's Signature -------------------- CA~t ~14LWJ~ij CSBD 

DISPOSITION 

D Defendant pleads GUILTY and waives rights and trial D open plea D neg. plea D 4 hr Traffic Safety School 

Defendant's Signature --------------------

0 CONVICTION 0 SUPERVISION __ days n1onths years 

FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ 

TOTAL FINES ANO COSTS $ ____ _ TOT AL FINES AND COSTS $ ____ _ 

THE OFFENDER SHALL PAY RESTITUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $ ------ BY ______ _ 

TO ----------------------------------

D PayToday D From Bond D POA _______ _ 

D DEF to perfom1 __ hours of public service. Copy to Probation Department. 

0 Transfer reinaining bond to------------------

ODEF FOUND NOT GUILTY 0 DEF FOUND GUILTY 0 Jury Trial 0 Bench Trial D In Absentia 

0 NOLLE PROS motion of 0 CASE DISMISSED motion of 0 State D Municipality 

Per: 0 PLEA 0 INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE 0 COMPLIANCE 0 PROOF OF INS. 

0 ANY OUTSTANDING FINES AND COSTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE. CLOSE FILE. 

0 TAKE BOND ( BAL FORFEITED FOR FTA) CLOSE FILE 

0 FINE & COSTS HA VE BEEN SATISFIED BY PSW. CLOSE FILE 

CONTINUANCES 

CONT motion of D Pros D Deft 

DEFENDANT FAILS TO APPEAR I PAY PER ORDER: 

D Agree1nent D Court D Reset NAO ----

D Reset NAD --------- 0 ISSUE WARRANT bond ________ _ 

0 Revoke Supervision; Conviction Entered; Judgment Unsatisfied; Clerk to Notify SOS. ----------

0 Prior order vacated; fee paid/waived . 

./\ I --~ -~·-~~~{ll/J_• --------

FILED -MADISON 3rd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

DEFT I DEFEN~TIY 

JUDGE --~~-'------------
ASSISTANT STATE'S A TTY-----------
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11-7-18 

Attention Clerk of Circuit Court: 

Regarding: Appellate case# 5-18-0453 

Please refrain from filing the "record on appeal" for Appellate case# 5-18-0453 until 11-14-18. 

I am awaiting a response from city attorney John Papa concerning the addition of a supplemental 
record of appeal for Madison County case #2017ov400976 and #2018ov400153 

Kevin Link 

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT #89 
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MADISON COUNTY, IUINOIS 
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